
McPherson College (0) -vs- Sterling College (0)
01/22/26 at Gleason Center

 
 

 
 
McPherson College 67

Sterling College 63

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 0
Site: Gleason Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
McPherson College 30 37 67
Sterling College 22 41 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gunn, Korbin * 35+ 4-11 1-3 8-8 0-5 5 3 6 3 0 1 17
0 Gonzale, Joseph * 36+ 4-12 1-6 4-5 1-7 8 3 1 0 0 2 13
5 Austin, Tarrance * 35+ 3-10 2-2 3-6 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 2 11
3 Wilson, Labron * 22+ 3-5 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 1 2 2 7
15 Marshall, KJ * 28+ 3-10 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 3 0 0 0 0 6
11 McKinney, Quran 27+ 3-7 0-0 5-6 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 11
1 Talley, JD 15+ 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 1 2 1 2
7 Adeoye, Jojo 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 4-13 21-28 14-22 36 18 8 8 4 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 15-18   83.33 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 4-13   30.8 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 10 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Daniels, Damond * 32+ 3-9 2-4 6-7 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 14
15 Smith, Julian * 37+ 3-10 2-3 5-6 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 1 13
4 Drake, Chris * 35+ 4-8 0-0 5-8 3-12 15 3 1 4 3 0 13
5 Reed, Javion * 35+ 4-10 0-4 1-2 1-6 7 2 1 3 0 1 9
24 Ndayisaba, Amiri * 32 0-4 0-2 7-7 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 7
12 Blackwood, Ziri 11+ 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 5
14 Carr, Camden 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Johnson, Camren 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Shimer, Carson 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Oparaeke, Joe 4+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
10 Abboud, Monem 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-51 5-17 24-30 7-28 35 17 8 15 3 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-24   20.83 % 1-5   20.00 % 11-15   73.33 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-12   33.33 % 13-15   86.67 %
Total 17-51   33.3 % 5-17   29.4 % 24-30   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 5 0



1st Half Box Score
McPherson College 30

Sterling College 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gunn, Korbin 17+ 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 5

Gonzale, Joseph 17+ 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
5 Austin, Tarrance 18+ 2-7 1-1 3-6 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 2 8
3 Wilson, Labron 11+ 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 2 1 5
15 Marshall, KJ 15+ 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 McKinney, Quran 12+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Talley, JD 9+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2
7 Adeoye, Jojo 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-32 2-6 6-10 8-12 20 9 5 3 3 5 30
34.4 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Daniels, Damond 15+ 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
15 Smith, Julian 17+ 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
4 Drake, Chris 18+ 1-5 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 1 1 2 1 0 4
5 Reed, Javion 18+ 3-6 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 7
24 Ndayisaba, Amiri 17+ 0-2 0-0 5-5 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
12 Blackwood, Ziri 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carr, Camden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Johnson, Camren 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Shimer, Carson 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Oparaeke, Joe 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Abboud, Monem 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-24 1-5 11-15 5-15 20 5 2 7 1 3 22
20.8 % 20.0 % 73.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
McPherson College 37

Sterling College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gunn, Korbin 19+ 2-5 0-0 8-8 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 12

Gonzale, Joseph 19+ 3-9 1-5 2-3 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 9
5 Austin, Tarrance 17+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
3 Wilson, Labron 11+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Marshall, KJ 13+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 McKinney, Quran 15+ 1-3 0-0 5-6 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 7
1 Talley, JD 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
7 Adeoye, Jojo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 2-7 15-18 6-10 16 9 3 5 1 4 37
35.7 % 28.6 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Daniels, Damond 16+ 2-5 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 9
15 Smith, Julian 20 3-6 2-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 12
4 Drake, Chris 17+ 3-3 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 2 0 2 2 0 9
5 Reed, Javion 17+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Ndayisaba, Amiri 15+ 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 2
12 Blackwood, Ziri 5+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 5
14 Carr, Camden 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Johnson, Camren 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Shimer, Carson 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Oparaeke, Joe 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
10 Abboud, Monem 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-27 4-12 13-15 2-13 15 12 6 8 2 4 41
44.4 % 33.3 % 86.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sterling College
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LABRON 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
19:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAVION

-- ASSIST  by DRAKE,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,KJ 18:55

18:55 BLOCK  by DRAKE,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,TARRANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 18:36 2-2

18:33 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAVION
18:04 FOUL  by SMITH,JULIAN

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 18:04 3-4 H 1
MISS FT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAMOND
17:47 MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,CHRIS

BLOCK  by WILSON,LABRON 17:47
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,KJ --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALE,JOSEPH 17:40
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,TARRANCE --
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 17:34
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,KJ --
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,KJ 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JULIAN
FOUL  by MARSHALL,KJ 17:25

17:20 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
17:20 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 16:56
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,KJ --
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,KJ 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
16:30 MISS JUMPER by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

BLOCK  by WILSON,LABRON 16:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:11 MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --
GOOD 3PTR by GUNN,KORBIN 16:02 6-6
FOUL  by GONZALE,JOSEPH 15:43
SUB OUT by GONZALE,JOSEPH 15:43
SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON 15:43
SUB IN by TALLEY,JD 15:43
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,QURAN 15:43
FOUL  by GUNN,KORBIN 15:35

15:33 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
15:33 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
15:33 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAMOND
15:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMREN
15:33 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,JD 15:22
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JAVION

15:02 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAVION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:59 SUB OUT by REED,JAVION
14:59 SUB IN by SHIMER,CARSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:59
14:44 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JULIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,QURAN 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
14:06 MISS LAYUP by NDAYISABA,AMIRI



-- REBOUND OFF by DRAKE,CHRIS
14:01 6-11 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by DRAKE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by TALLEY,JD 13:54 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by GUNN,KORBIN --

13:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMREN
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,KJ --
MISS 3PTR by GUNN,KORBIN 13:12
REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,QURAN --
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 13:08
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KJ 13:08
SUB IN by GONZALE,JOSEPH 13:08
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON 13:08

13:08 SUB OUT by DRAKE,CHRIS
13:08 SUB IN by OPARAEKE,JOE
13:03 FOUL  by OPARAEKE,JOE

GOOD FT by WILSON,LABRON 13:03 9-11 H 2
13:03 SUB OUT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
13:03 SUB OUT by SHIMER,CARSON
13:03 SUB IN by REED,JAVION
13:03 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAMOND

MISS FT by WILSON,LABRON 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JULIAN

FOUL  by TALLEY,JD 12:45
12:43 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,DAMOND

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALE,JOSEPH 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JULIAN
11:57 MISS LAYUP by OPARAEKE,JOE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LABRON --
MISS LAYUP by GUNN,KORBIN 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAMOND
11:42 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JULIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OPARAEKE,JOE
11:38 TURNOVER  by OPARAEKE,JOE
11:38 SUB OUT by OPARAEKE,JOE
11:38 SUB IN by DRAKE,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,QURAN 11:18
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LABRON --
GOOD TIPIN by WILSON,LABRON 11:14 11-11
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,QURAN 10:57

10:57 MISS FT by DRAKE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:57 SUB OUT by SMITH,JULIAN
10:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMREN
10:57 SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
10:57 SUB IN by SHIMER,CARSON

SUB OUT by GUNN,KORBIN 10:57
SUB IN by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 10:57

10:56 MISS FT by DRAKE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LABRON --
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
10:05 TURNOVER  by REED,JAVION
09:51 FOUL  by REED,JAVION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:51
SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON 09:51
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KJ 09:51
MISS FT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 09:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:51 SUB OUT by SHIMER,CARSON
09:51 SUB IN by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 09:51 12-11 V 1



09:24 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by DRAKE,CHRIS

09:19 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
-- REBOUND OFF by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

08:49 MISS LAYUP by REED,JAVION
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,KJ --
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 08:34 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by GONZALE,JOSEPH --

08:06 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,CHRIS
BLOCK  by TALLEY,JD 08:06

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DAMOND
07:46 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,DAMOND

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 07:40
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,TARRANCE --
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by REED,JAVION
07:40 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAMOND
07:40 SUB IN by SMITH,JULIAN

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,QURAN 07:34
SUB IN by GUNN,KORBIN 07:34

07:26 TURNOVER  by DRAKE,CHRIS
STEAL  by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 07:26

07:21 FOUL  by DRAKE,CHRIS
GOOD FT by GONZALE,JOSEPH 07:21 16-14 V 2
GOOD FT by GONZALE,JOSEPH 07:21 17-14 V 3
FOUL  by TALLEY,JD 07:00

07:00 MISS FT by SMITH,JULIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TALLEY,JD 07:00
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON 07:00

07:00 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,KJ 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JAVION
06:35 TURNOVER  by REED,JAVION

STEAL  by WILSON,LABRON 06:35
TURNOVER  by GUNN,KORBIN 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by SMITH,JULIAN
06:09 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,KORBIN --
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALE,JOSEPH 05:59 19-15 V 4

05:44 TURNOVER  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
STEAL  by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 05:44

05:40 FOUL  by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
MISS FT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE(fastbreak) 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KJ 05:38
SUB IN by ADEOYE,JOJO 05:38
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE(fastbreak) 05:38 20-15 V 5

05:35 SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
05:35 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAMOND

FOUL  by WILSON,LABRON 05:08
05:08 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAMOND
05:08 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAMOND

GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,KORBIN 04:46 22-17 V 5
FOUL  by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by REED,JAVION(fastbreak)
04:44 MISS FT by REED,JAVION(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TARRANCE --
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 04:26
REBOUND OFF by ADEOYE,JOJO --
MISS TIPIN by ADEOYE,JOJO 04:22



-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JAVION
04:13 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAVION

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JULIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LABRON 03:46 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by GUNN,KORBIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:43
SUB OUT by GUNN,KORBIN 03:43
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,QURAN 03:43
SUB OUT by ADEOYE,JOJO 03:38
SUB IN by GUNN,KORBIN 03:38
FOUL  by WILSON,LABRON 03:25

03:25 24-21 V 3 GOOD FT by DRAKE,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON 03:25
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KJ 03:25

03:25 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by DRAKE,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by MCKINNEY,QURAN 03:14 26-22 V 4

02:51 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,KJ --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKINNEY,QURAN 02:43 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by GUNN,KORBIN --

02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:31 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DAMOND

STEAL  by GONZALE,JOSEPH 02:31
MISS DUNK by MARSHALL,KJ 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JAVION
01:55 TURNOVER  by DRAKE,CHRIS

STEAL  by GUNN,KORBIN 01:55
GOOD DUNK by MARSHALL,KJ(fastbreak) 01:47 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by GUNN,KORBIN --

01:25 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,DAMOND
REBOUND DEF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by GUNN,KORBIN 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
00:49 MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,KORBIN --
MISS LAYUP by GUNN,KORBIN 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
00:22 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAVION

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,KJ --
TURNOVER  by GUNN,KORBIN 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sterling College
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,QURAN 20:00
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON 20:00

19:44 FOUL  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN 19:44 31-22 V 9
GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN 19:44 32-22 V 10

19:21 32-24 V 8 GOOD DUNK by DRAKE,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by REED,JAVION

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JULIAN

18:53 32-26 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by GUNN,KORBIN 18:26

18:26 BLOCK  by DRAKE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

18:25 TURNOVER  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,KJ 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JULIAN



18:03 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAVION
REBOUND DEF by GUNN,KORBIN --
MISS LAYUP by GUNN,KORBIN 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
FOUL  by MARSHALL,KJ 17:49

17:49 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAMOND(fastbreak)
17:49 32-28 V 4 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAMOND(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LABRON 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JAVION

17:20 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by GUNN,KORBIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LABRON 17:12 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by GUNN,KORBIN --

16:48 TURNOVER  by REED,JAVION
STEAL  by WILSON,LABRON 16:48
MISS 3PTR by GONZALE,JOSEPH 16:40
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LABRON --
FOUL  by MARSHALL,KJ 16:39
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KJ 16:39
SUB IN by TALLEY,JD 16:39

16:23 34-30 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DAMOND
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 16:01 37-30 V 7
ASSIST  by TALLEY,JD --

15:44 37-33 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

MISS JUMPER by GUNN,KORBIN 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS

FOUL  by GUNN,KORBIN 15:01
15:01 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

SUB OUT by GONZALE,JOSEPH 15:01
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,QURAN 15:01

15:01 37-35 V 2 GOOD FT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
14:46 FOUL  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,KORBIN 14:29 39-35 V 4

14:16 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JULIAN
BLOCK  by TALLEY,JD 14:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:08 TURNOVER  by DRAKE,CHRIS

STEAL  by TALLEY,JD 14:08
MISS LAYUP by TALLEY,JD 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAMOND
13:59 MISS 3PTR by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,KORBIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GUNN,KORBIN 13:51 41-35 V 6

13:51 FOUL  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
13:51 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAMOND
13:51 SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI

SUB OUT by GUNN,KORBIN 13:51
SUB IN by GONZALE,JOSEPH 13:51
MISS FT by TALLEY,JD 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
FOUL  by GONZALE,JOSEPH 13:26

13:13 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAVION
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
FOUL  by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 12:38

12:38 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,JULIAN
12:38 SUB OUT by DRAKE,CHRIS
12:38 SUB IN by OPARAEKE,JOE

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 12:38
SUB IN by GUNN,KORBIN 12:38



12:38 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,JULIAN
12:25 FOUL  by OPARAEKE,JOE

MISS FT by MCKINNEY,QURAN 12:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,QURAN 12:25 42-39 V 3

12:06 MISS JUMPER by OPARAEKE,JOE
REBOUND DEF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,JD 11:57
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LABRON --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALE,JOSEPH 11:42
REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,QURAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKINNEY,QURAN 11:25 44-39 V 5

11:12 44-42 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI

MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,QURAN 10:53
REBOUND OFF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER  by TALLEY,JD 10:47

10:47 STEAL  by OPARAEKE,JOE
10:32 44-45 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JULIAN
TURNOVER  by GUNN,KORBIN 10:14

10:14 STEAL  by OPARAEKE,JOE
10:12 SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
10:12 SUB OUT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
10:12 SUB OUT by OPARAEKE,JOE
10:12 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAMOND
10:12 SUB IN by SHIMER,CARSON
10:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMREN

SUB OUT by TALLEY,JD 10:12
SUB IN by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 10:12

10:02 MISS LAYUP by SHIMER,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --

09:55 FOUL  by REED,JAVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:55

09:55 SUB OUT by REED,JAVION
09:55 SUB IN by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

TURNOVER  by WILSON,LABRON 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by DANIELS,DAMOND
09:31 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAMREN

STEAL  by GONZALE,JOSEPH 09:31
09:31 SUB OUT by SHIMER,CARSON
09:31 SUB IN by DRAKE,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON 09:31
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KJ 09:31
MISS 3PTR by GONZALE,JOSEPH 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
09:03 TURNOVER  by DRAKE,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALE,JOSEPH 08:43 46-45 V 1
08:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,QURAN 08:19

08:18 46-46 GOOD FT by SMITH,JULIAN
08:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMREN
08:18 SUB IN by REED,JAVION
08:18 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,JULIAN
08:03 FOUL  by DRAKE,CHRIS
08:03 SUB OUT by REED,JAVION
08:03 SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,QURAN 08:03 47-47
GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,QURAN 08:03 48-47 V 1

07:38 MISS 3PTR by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
-- REBOUND OFF by DRAKE,CHRIS



07:25 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:21 SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
07:21 SUB IN by REED,JAVION

GOOD JUMPER by GONZALE,JOSEPH 07:12 50-47 V 3
06:46 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,DAMOND

REBOUND DEF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --
06:39 FOUL  by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN(fastbreak) 06:39 51-47 V 4
06:39 SUB OUT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
06:39 SUB IN by CARR,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN(fastbreak) 06:39 52-47 V 5
06:14 52-49 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,CAMDEN

GOOD 3PTR by GONZALE,JOSEPH 06:03 55-49 V 6
ASSIST  by GUNN,KORBIN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:59

05:33 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by GONZALE,JOSEPH 05:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALE,JOSEPH 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JAVION
04:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,KJ 04:13 57-51 V 6

03:52 MISS LAYUP by REED,JAVION
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TARRANCE --

03:30 FOUL  by CARR,CAMDEN
03:30 SUB OUT by CARR,CAMDEN
03:30 SUB IN by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN 03:30 58-51 V 7
GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN 03:30 59-51 V 8

03:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by GONZALE,JOSEPH 03:16

03:16 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by DRAKE,CHRIS
03:16 MISS FT by DRAKE,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,JAVION
02:54 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAVION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,QURAN 02:29
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,KJ --
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,KJ 02:23

02:23 BLOCK  by DRAKE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

FOUL  by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 02:16
02:16 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by DRAKE,CHRIS
02:16 59-54 V 5 GOOD FT by DRAKE,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by MCKINNEY,QURAN 01:52
01:34 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALE,JOSEPH 01:16
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,KJ --
GOOD TIPIN by MARSHALL,KJ 01:11 61-54 V 7

01:00 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,DAMOND
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,KJ --

00:51 FOUL  by DANIELS,DAMOND
00:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:51 SUB OUT by REED,JAVION
00:51 SUB OUT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
00:51 SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
00:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMREN

MISS FT by GONZALE,JOSEPH 00:50



-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CHRIS
00:33 61-56 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
00:21 61-59 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,DAMOND

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
00:17 FOUL  by DANIELS,DAMOND

GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN 00:17 62-59 V 3
GOOD FT by GUNN,KORBIN 00:17 63-59 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17

00:16 63-61 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMREN
00:13 SUB IN by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
00:12 FOUL  by SMITH,JULIAN

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,QURAN(fastbreak) 00:12 64-61 V 3
00:12 SUB OUT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
00:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMREN

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,QURAN(fastbreak) 00:12 65-61 V 4
00:11 SUB OUT by DRAKE,CHRIS
00:11 SUB IN by ABBOUD,MONEM
00:11 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,DAMOND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GUNN,KORBIN 00:07

00:05 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAMOND(fastbreak)
00:05 65-63 V 2 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAMOND(fastbreak)
00:05 SUB OUT by ABBOUD,MONEM
00:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMREN
00:05 SUB IN by DRAKE,CHRIS
00:05 SUB IN by NDAYISABA,AMIRI

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TARRANCE 00:05
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by DANIELS,DAMOND(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALE,JOSEPH --

00:04 FOUL  by DRAKE,CHRIS
GOOD FT by GONZALE,JOSEPH(fastbreak) 00:04 66-63 V 3

00:04 SUB OUT by DRAKE,CHRIS
00:04 SUB OUT by NDAYISABA,AMIRI
00:04 SUB IN by ABBOUD,MONEM
00:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMREN

GOOD FT by GONZALE,JOSEPH(fastbreak) 00:04 67-63 V 4
00:03 TURNOVER  by BLACKWOOD,ZIRI

STEAL  by MCKINNEY,QURAN 00:03


